Accessories BURNDY®
Canada: 1-800-387-6487 www.burndy.com US: 1-800-346-4175
Blue highlighted items are industry standard and most frequently ordered.
F-2
INTRODUCTION
BURNDY® wiring accessories have been
designed to supplement and enhance
BURNDY® connector selection and use. All

4 For additional Heat Shrinkable Tubing see "URD" section
Type RYAC and RK169-2, RK170-2 in this section.
How to Order:
Example: HSB18FR
B - Black
BLU - Blue
G - Green
R - Red
W - White
Y - Yellow
Standard
Catalog I.D. I.D. After Wall Conductor Range Reel Size
Number Expanded Recovery Thickness Code Flex (Feet)
HS_18FR .125 .062 .025 #16 - #14 #16 - #14 50
HS_18FR250 .125 .062 .025 #16 - #14 #16 - #14 250
HS_14FR .250 .125 .025 #12 - #8 #12 - #10 50
HS_14FR250 .250 .125 .025 #12 - #8 #12 - #10 250
HS_38FR .375 .187 .025 #6 - #4 #8 - #6 50
HS_38FR250 .375 .187 .025 #6 - #4 #8 - #6 250
HS_12FR .500 .250 .025 #4 - #1 #6 - #4 50
HS_12FR250 .500 .250 .025 #4 - #1 #6 - #4 250
HS_34FR .750 .375 .030 1/0 - 3/0 #2 - 1/0 50
HS_34FR250 .750 .375 .030 1/0 - 3/0 #2 - 1/0 250
HS_100FR 1.00 .500 .035 4/0 - 300 1/0 - 4/0 25
HS_100FR100 1.00 .500 .035 4/0 - 300 1/0 - 4/0 100
HS_112FR 1.50 .750 .040 350 - 750 250 - 500 25
HS_112FR100 1.50 .750 .040 350 - 750 250 - 500 100
HS_200FR 2.00 1.00 .045 800 - 1000 500 - 750 25
HS_200FR100 2.00 1.00 .045 800 - 1000 500 - 750 100
Accessories BURNDY®
Canada: 1-800-387-6487 www.burndy.com US: 1-800-346-4175
Blue highlighted items are industry standard and most frequently ordered.
F-12
MISCELLANEOUS
ACCESSORIES
TYPE BHSG1100
HEAT GUN
250° - 1100° F (121° - 650° C)
Multi-purpose, low cost heat gun has an
electronic variable thermal control dial.
BHSG1100 is UL and CSA Listed. It has a
temperature range of 250° - 1100° (121° -
650°C). 2 speed motor. Built-in safety stand
heat guard included. Professional heat gun
and accessories are recommended for all of
your BURNDY® heat shrink applications.
TYPE 145PTAG
94V0 Rated Plastic Tag for
Telecom, Transportation &
OEM Markets
The new 145PTAG has been designed specif-
ically for the Telecom market. The tag is man-
ufactured from Flame Retardant Nylon with a
94V0 rating. The tag is durable, non-flamma-
ble and can be secured to cabling using a
multi-ply cord. Within the telecom market
these tags typically have P-Touch labels
applied or are manually stenciled on both
sides. The usual application is to mark the
tags in the field with far end termination infor-
mation, panel identification, voice and data
identification and wire & cable marking.
Specifications
Dimensions: 1� � 1-3/4� by .060� thick
Material: White Nylon UL 94V0
Packaging: 25 tags per polybag
Tag Marking: Tags are shipped with no
markings; markings
applied in the field
based on application.
Catalog Number Description
145PTAG 94V0 Rated Plastic
For the OEM user, in addition to the P-Touch